Maritime Geothermal Ltd.
P.O. Box 2555, 170 Plantation Road
Petitcodiac, NB  E4Z 6H4
(506) 756-8135
W-120-H-P-*S-PP/PD
Commercial Water to Water Heat Pump
Single Refrigeration Circuit, R410a
Nominal Size 10 Ton

D 02
This manual applies only to the models and revisions listed in this table.
Model Nomenclature
W—120—H—P—5S—PD—xx
Series:
W = liquid to water (hydronic)
Nominal Size:
120 = 10 ton (nominal)
Functions:
H = Heating
Refrigerant:
P = R410a
Voltage Code:
2 = 208-3-60
4 = 460-3-60
5 = 575-3-60
Compressor Type:
S = single scroll
Outdoor Loop Exchanger:
P = brazed plate
Indoor Loop Exchanger:
P = single wall brazed plate
D = double wall (for DHW)
Revision:
01, 02 etc.
ECO 000299: 1-Oct-2022 Page   3 002402SPC-02
· Indoor loop water heating to 130°F / 54°C, at typical geothermal ground loop temperatures
· Direct domestic hot water heating with optional double wall condenser, up to 140°F / 60°C (pending testing)
· TUV listed for electrical certification
· 16 gauge heavy duty cabinet with 4-side access for fork lift
· Insulated heat exchangers and piping
· Single refrigeration circuit, with minimum-volume design for superior oil management
· Advanced dual-shell Bitzer scroll compressor
· Suction and discharge vibration absorbers
· Suction line accumulator, for compressor liquid protection
· Liquid line solid core filter-dryer
· Liquid line sight glass
· Electronic Expansion Valve (EEV) with built in sight glass
· Refrigeration service ports for each refrigeration circuit (1/4” Schrader)
· 316 stainless steel brazed plate heat exchangers, with optional double-wall indoor loop brazed plate condenser for
dedicated domestic hot water heating duty
· 316 stainless piping with 2” Victaulic connections for the outdoor and indoor loops
· 3-phase protection
· High and low pressure sensors
· Suction line temperature sensor
· Manual reset high pressure control
· Flow switch is standard equipment for outdoor loop
· Temperature sensor and P/T port on all four water lines (Outdoor In, Outdoor Out, Indoor In and Indoor Out)
· Advanced control board with BACNet interface for remote operation and data access including all sensor data and
alarm conditions, PWM outputs (or 0-10VDC), configurable analog inputs (0-10VDC or 4-20mA) with on board
5VDC, 12VDC and 24VDC power supplies.
· USB port for complete data access using Windows laptop computer and provided software; including real-time chart-
ing, data logging, and diagnostic functionality with manual override operation
· 2 x 16 LCD display for control and data access
· Random start on power up (0-2 minutes)
· Dry contacts for external pump control signal (24VAC 5A MAX)
· Tank temperature sensor(s)
· 2” modulating water valve
Design Features
Available Accessories
ECO 000299: 1-Oct-2022 Page   4 002402SPC-02
Design Features
Suitable for open  or
closed loop applications.
316SS brazed plate
heat exchangers
refrigerant